Signelics I  NE/SA/SE555/SE555C
I  Timer
■ Product Specification
Linear Products m \
DESCRIPTION
The 555 monolithic timing circuit is a
highly stable controller capable of pro­
ducing accurate time delays, or oscilla­

Signetics Linear Products Product Specification
Timer
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE
8-Pin Hermetic Cerdip 0 to +70°C NE555FE
8-Pin Plastic SO 0 to +70°C NE555D
8-Pin Plastic DIP 0 to + 70°C NE555N
8-Pin Plastic DIP -40°C to + 85°C SA555N
8-Pin Plastic SO -40°C to +85°C SA555D
8-Pin Hermetic Cerdip -55°C  to + 125°C SE555CFE
8-Pin Plastic DIP -55°C to + 125°C SE555CN
14-Pin Plastic DIP -55°C to + 125°C SE555N
8-Pin Hermetic Cerdip -55°C to + 125°C SE555FE
14-Pin Ceramic DIP 0 to +70°C NE555F
14-Pin Ceramic DIP -55°C to + 125°C SE555F
14-Pin Ceramic DIP -55°C to + 125°C SE555CF
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
SYMBOL PARAMETER RATING UNIT
Vcc
Supply voltage